Shri N. B. Mehta Education Charity Trust's



Recognition No. Aff / Recog / 4247 dt. 3/8/2004 Affiliated to Mumbai University
Recognition No. Aff / Recog 1 / 5635 dt. 16/9/2008 Affiliated to Mumbai University
Recognition No. A-13 / HSC / 16657 dt. 11/7/2001 by the Dy. Director of Education Brihan Mumbai - INDEX No.: J.32.04.013

Minutes of AY2023 Meeting of Anti Ragging Committee

Dated: 31-July-2023

Agenda

- To appraise the constitution of the Anti-Ragging Committee with respective roles and responsibilities.
- To discuss the guidelines and measures of Anti-Ragging Committee
- To discuss the resolution status of complaints received by Anti-Ragging Committee through proper channel (if any)
- Any other agenda if suggested and accepted by member(s).

Attendance

- MOTA DHANSHRI (Chairperson)
- SHAIKH ISMAIL (Convenor)
- MHASKAR NUTAN (Member)
- GHATGE SHIVANI (Member)
- SINGH TRIBHUVAN (Member)
- JANI AKSHAYA (Member)

Minutes of Meeting

- The Chairperson appraised the members of the committee with respective roles and responsibilities.
- Members confirmed that the information of the committee has been updated on the website of the college for awareness of the stakeholder.
- Appropriate displays about contact information of the members has been made available in the campus.
- Sample checks conducted with the students about their awareness of Ragging and Anti-ragging measures in the college.
- The suggestion boxes access logs reviewed and verified and found acceptable in frequency.
- No complaints related to ragging in any form in the college has been received by the committee hereby no specific actions are planned.
- Policy of Ragging-free campus has been reviewed and found effective.

----- X -----